8 7 6 5 ' 3 2 NEXT ASS Y: 1F\NAL ASS "Y: ‘
| NOTES ‘
| . DRAWING PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASME Y14.100-2004.
H SEE PARTIAL TOP VIEW BELOW 2. INTERPRET DIMENSTONS AND TOLERANCES PER ASME Y14 OM-1994, H
| (6 BRACKETS ON TOP AND & ON BOTTOM ‘
NOT ALL SHOWN THIS VIEW) 3. DIMENSTONS ARE IN INCHES
41 FINAL UPPER SUPPORT ADJUSTMENTS TO Bt MADE AFTER ALL WELDING
| S COMPLETE. MAINTAIN ALL 3 FIELD PERIODS TO WITHIN &= 0.60 OF ‘
DIM SHOWN .
/ S50 TRIM COILS, SEI33-002, OVER THE C MOD COILS WILL BE INSTALLED AT
}7 < ee THIS ASSY LEVEL BUT ARE CALLED FOR ON THE SET00-002 B.O.M. 4|
ee = ‘ o| LONER SUPPORT INSTALLATION: REF DRAWING SEI124-054. ASSEMBLY
= B = SHALL BE DONE WITH BOTH THE VACUUM VESSEL AND MOD COIL SHELLS AT
‘ _ =S . ® s ROOM TEMPERATURE . ‘
- oo o
ce e o cs . :: j | PRE-ASSEMBLE THE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (1), LEAVING OFF ONE OF THE TWO
°° . s> JAM NUTS(8) . THE BELLEVILLE WASHERS(I10) SHOULD SNUGGED UP BUT
= = Z S e - > UNCOMPRESSED. THE POSITION OF THE SUPPORT ADJUSTERCT) AND [T7°S
G z S =3 D MOUNTED COMPONENTS ON THE SUPPORT ROD(4) IS NOT IMPORTANT AT G
<7 _ = ~ SN o THIS POINT BUT SHOULD BE ON FAR ENOUGH TO CLEAR THE FLAT ON THE
! SUPPORT ROD.
‘ ¥ 2. INSERT THE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY UP THRU THE MATING HOLE IN THE MOD COIL ‘
= SHELL AND USING THE FLAT ON THE SUPPORT ROD SCREW THE CLEVIS(9)
2 INTO THE VACUUM VESSEL LUG UNTIL T BOTTOMS OUT. TURN THE SUPPORT
- ASSEMBLY BACK OUT UNTIL THE CLEVIS IS APPROXIMATELY RADIAL TO THE
VACCUM VESSEL, [.E., THE ROD END [S FREE TO ROTATE RADIALLY.
@)
= 3. USING THE WRENCH FLAT ON THE SUPPORT ADJUSTER, ROTATE T AND [T°S
- - COMPONENTS UP UNTIL [T JUST CONTACTS THE SHELL, THEN TURN ANY
| ADDITIONAL AMOUNT REQ'D TO ALIGN THE HOLES IN THE SUPPORT [INSERT(S) ‘
® WITH THE HOLES IN THE SHELL. THE SUPPORT ROD MUST BE HELD BY ITS
® WRENCH FLAT DURING THIS OPERATION TO PREVENT [T FROM TURNING.
| § R ° N § 4. [INSTALL THE BOLTS AND WASHERS AND TORQUE TO 40 FT-LBS. ‘
F § ? Jg 5. COMPRESS THE LOWER BELLEVILLES 0.25 £ .06 INCHES BY HOLDING THE F
_J FLAT ON THE SUPPORT ADJUSTER AND TURNING THE JAM NUT. THE UPPER
| BELLEVILLES MUST REMAIN UNCOMPRESSED. ‘
= = < > o. INSTALL THE SECOND JAM NUT ON THE SUPPORT ADJUSTER AND TORQUE
A P S T0 50 FT-LBS WHILE PREVENTING THE SUPPORT ADJUSTER AND OTHER
| I A\ 7= 7k JAM NUT FROM ROTATING.
| - \
A - ) . A
| T 7 \
¢ . 43
S .- °-;° 0 _
‘ e P 0 / — _ Q= [THIS DRAWING RELEASED FOR FABRICATION 09/2008 10O \
ha [e] .°- - '_ 0 [ o
= . { = K7 ap ) S e [ DOCUMENT CLOSURE OF PROGRAM. [F PROGRAM 1S RESTARIED Al E
o h N 0 @ —
‘ :: iV : = (I o ; 7 e ALATER DATE THIS DRAWING SHALL Bt CHECAED AND UPDATED. ‘
° (o] N 0| P =
0 G ﬂ hli i \ N
/5 o ‘) oo O O O O O O O O oo | o o é
° e o g o o o 4
‘ ° o {{ A ) | b i 744 H ‘
g : : 10 I I PN -
‘ : 0 : il : X ‘
--°° 0 / o O| k o
- 0 X o) o - X
'-.° QQ ° 0 o o S \ o 00 s .-
\ : N T e . \ 4 ' ‘
Q 0 \ o oo o o ‘4‘ 0
<IN 7 : : EE
. X ° | 5 ~%
‘D = o S o o \) S D
0 | 12 7 AR
9 I
9 N S AR -24 @ .25 ROUND 3oL SST ASTM A2 76 f
. | ) == 8 151322 5/8 FLAT WASHER 2|
‘ -: N . 24 NSTSHT1359 3/4 BELLEVILLE WASHER ANST BI8 21| 20 ‘
— — | 2 NST51356 | BELLEVILLE WASHER SST - 19
s> = 25 151335 3/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER | 8
’7 2 A\ 9 150263 5/8-11 UNC STANDARD HEX NUT ANST BIg8. 2.2 | ] 4‘
_° o ° ° MCMASTER-CARR
B < i 300 SERIES SST ATLANTA, GA 30336
: 9 92245A809 5/8-11 UNC X 2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW ANS| BIS 2 | 104-346-7000 |6
‘ ST = WWW . MCMASTER . COM ‘
— — 24 NSIOITT3 3/4-10 UNC X [ 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT | 5
5 :u - 23 NSTSTTT9 3/4-10 UNC X 2 HEX HEAD BOLT 1[8-8 SST ANST BI8. 2. | | 4
|C S e - e < | 2 NSTOSTTT8 -8 UNC X 2 /2 HEX HEAD BOLT |3 C‘
AR SET40-190-2 MCWF FLANGE TAPPED STUD KIT |2
AR SET40-190- MCWF FLANGE THRU STUD KIT ||
| 60 SET40-190-4 MCWFE FLANGE TAPPED STUD KIT 10 ‘
1 SE140-190-3 MCWF FLANGE THRU STUD KIT 9
|SOMETR|C VlEW NOTE |2 SJUDRIOI-026 PF-4 COIL ASSEMBLY CLAMP 3
SCALE 0100 SOME DETATL ON ALL VIEWS OMITTED FOR CLARITY 3 SE132-250 HUB SUPPORT BRACKET 7
L | SE132-000 PE SYSTEM ASSEMBLY o 4|
3 SE140-044 C-C MOD COIL SHIM AND SHEAR PLATE KIT 5
| SET00-002-3 FIELD PERIOD ASSEMBLY 3 4
| -1 NCSX STELLARATOR CORE ASSEMBLY | SE100-002-2 FIELD PERIOD ASSEMBLY ? 3 g‘
SCALE 0.080 | SET00-002-1 FIELD PERIOD ASSEMBLY | ? O
- | NCSX STELLARATOR CORE ASSEMBLY | CI>
CAGE PART OR NOMENCLATURE FIND O‘
|B CODE|  IDENTIFYING NO OR DESCRIPTION MATERTAL SPECIFICATION N |
« NEXT Lo
| B
WELDING ENGINEER RELEASED FOR
‘ FABRICATION / INSTALLATIO ‘
— B e prr. bt Jerome siegel £ -
‘ SCALE NOTED [Pts_PL GORANSON |o8/2008 Oak Ridge National Laboratory ‘
TOLERANCES ORW_G_MCGINNIS 08/2008 UT-BATTELLE U.Sm.an((iI \eI‘I!IRfNol;EHecDoE:iABD:EiNTDgAEZ':)ESR-G(}O?)II‘?(’Z%Z5
UNLESS OTHERWISE Cik M COLE 0872008 ¢ > UT-BATTELLE, LLC. Oak Ridge, Tennessee
SPECIFIED SECT - PROJECT NAME
\ T L NATIONAL COMPACT STELLARATOR EXPERIMENT |
A NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY,EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. IS XX DECIMALS +.01| PE A
nla:oz ai ':'ONTHE ACﬁURSC;, COM:LIE'ITENESISNORHUSEFUL;IVI';IS’? OF THE XXX DECIMALS +.005] CR
fronaion ot STATEES COrTAGD 1 TESE s, o XX DECIMALS - 005 B NCSX STELLARATOR CORE ASSEMBLY
| INFRINGE PRIVATE RIGHTS OF OTHERS. O LIABILITY 15 ASSUMED THIS DRAWING PRODUCED BREAK SHARP EOGES 06 MAX [REQ : ‘
"'TI:I;HUQESSI-E'(,:TAL? .:.:IEOgISHE\T?;;I,oiP:g:A!:G‘S‘?G;:Tz(E)IS)U;;I:gozgg: ON PRO?ENG ‘ NEER FINISH o%ingggsngmﬂgD PPPL DRFT J S I EGEL 08/2008 VERSION NO. PLANT BLDG FL SHT OF TYPE |CLASS
DISCLOSED IN THESE DRAWINGS. DRAWINGS MADE AVAILABLE FOR 0 |INITAL RELEASE GM 08708 : : 1 0 ORNL 5100 3 I 21 A1 U
IFGRWATIOW T0 BIBOCR ARE WOT 10 6E USED FOR OTNER REV DESCRIPTION 3Y |DATE | CHK |DEPT|DATE| PE | REQ |DATE |ORNL | DOE |DATE : RELEASE LEVEL SE100-00| e
| FORWARD ING CONTRACTOR. REVISION OR ISSUE PURPOSE REVISION APPROVAL DRAWING APPROVALS DATE Fabrication 0 ‘
8 7 6 5 t 3 2 1



jsiegel
RELEASE FOR FABRICATION


|6 [T 2

SPACER |
FLANGE B

SPACER |
FLANGE A \

PARTIAL BOTTOM VIEW

SCALE 0.250

SPACER 7
FLANGE A

VVSA 2
SECOND TO ASSEMBLE

VVSA
FIRST TO ASSEMBLE

VVSA 3
THIRD TO ASSEMBLE

24.06 £0.60 |4

SPACER 7
FLANGE B

s

SPACER 3
FLANGE B

SPACER 3
FLANGE A

PARTIAL TOP VIEW g%

SCALE 0.250

€ { !:y 4
/ +
FINAL WELD PORT 4, SEE DRAWING SET00-007, { “"’ =1 ___ﬂ
s

AFTER FINAL WELDING OF SPACERS SEE SECTION A-A
TOP VIEW (DETAIL OMITTED TO VIEW VACCUUM VESSEL)

SCALE .08 »,'// /
THE LOWER AREA OF THIS SECTION //

S SLIGHTLY BEHIND THE SUPPORT ‘ '
ROD THEREFORE [T IS NOT VISIBLE /.

40.0° 6 PLACES |
| S
vy NOTE: TACK WELD BOTH FLANGES OF ALL
3 SPACERS AND DIMENSONALLY CHECK
PRIOR TO FINAL WELDING

44— < - .06 N / ) | //‘ J

\% A Ny

=
o
o
A \EX R .09 S
SECTION B-B e
13 GAP (WILL SHRINK TO APPROX O AFTER WELDING) SCALE  0.295 B
MARK VVSA FLANGES AND SPACER FLANGES 3
PER ABOVE PRIOR TO MATCH MACHINING
AND WELD PREP OF SPACER FLANGES
SECTION A-A
SCALE 2.00 Oak Ridge National Laboratory

d for the DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY under

manaqe
UT-BATTELLE .5 GOVERNMENT controct DE-AC05-000R22725
‘ e

> UT-BATTELLE, LLC.  Oak Ridge, Tennesse

EEEEEEEEEEE

NATIONAL COMPACT STELLARATOR EXPERIMENT

NCSX STELLARATOR CORE ASSEMBLY A
VERSTON NO. PLANT BLDG FL__|SHT OF [TYPE |CLASS
0 ORNL | 5700 3 12 2] A ngv
Fabrication SE100-001 0

8 7 6 5 ) 4 3 2 1



		2008-10-17T10:40:32-0400
	jerome siegel




